U.S. Route 45 — Millburn Bypass

Community Advisory Group Membership Request Form



Name (Please Print Clearly):	Stakeholder Invo	blvement Plan Slic Involvement
Representing:	U.S. Route 45 – Mil Lake County,	
Mailing Address:		Old Mill Creek
Phone:	Lindonhurst	Control of the state of the sta
Email:		DATE: JANUARY 2009 VESSION 1.0
Signature:	LakeCounty	Biodi Capatranet of Turnportation

I would like to be considered as a member of the U.S. 45 — Millburn Bypass Community Advisory Group (CAG), to assist the Lake County Division of Transportation (LCDOT) in the project development process for this project in accordance with the draft project Stakeholder Involvement Plan (SIP).

CAG Membership Commitment

I understand that I am making a commitment to attend all CAG meetings and complete all reviews requested of CAG members, and that this commitment extends until completion of the current Phase I Study which is anticipated to occur in the Summer of 2011. Currently, five (5) CAG meetings are anticipated to occur over the duration of the project. I have read the tentative ground rules in the draft project SIP, and agree to abide by those ground rules and/or the ground rules included in the SIP as agreed to at the initial CAG meeting.

I understand that LCDOT must maintain the established project schedule and that if I cannot fulfill this commitment to the project, that LCDOT may need to replace me on the CAG in order to ensure the project schedule is maintained. I understand that depending on the number of CAG membership requests, LCDOT may limit CAG membership to one or two members from similar interests/entities to ensure good representation from the community with an effective group size.

Please note that it is intended that most CAG meetings will be held in the evening. Please take this into consideration when contemplating your own commitment to the group.

Submit to LCDOT by March 12, 2009

In order to be considered for membership on the U.S. 45 — Millburn Bypass Community Advisory Group, this form must be received by LCDOT by March 12, 2009.

This form can be faxed to LCDOT at 847/362-5290, folded and returned to LCDOT at the address on the back of this form, or scanned and emailed to LCDOT at: cgleason@lakecountyil.gov.





Mr. Chuck Gleason, Project Manager Re: Millburn Bypass CAG Request Lake County Division of Transportation 600 West Winchester Road Libertyville, Illinois 60048-1381

